
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation
Contract Number: D263747
Current Contract Amount: $45,977,787.80
Spending to Date: $45,977,787.80
Contract Type: Construction - Highway 

Contract Information 

Transaction
Type

Transaction
Amount Start Date End Date Description

Transaction
Approved/Filed

Date

Original
Contract $53,911,446.55 09/05/2018 12/19/2019 

Enhancement Project Arthur
Sheridan Expressway I 895
Conversion to NY 895 Bronx
County Best Value

09/05/2018 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date

Amendment ($1.00)  CO#1 Furnish New LED Luminaires -
Lighting 01/18/2019 

Amendment ($1.00)  CO# 2 2 New Items Signal Cables 02/12/2019 
Amendment ($1.00)  CO#3 New Items & Decreases 03/07/2019 

Amendment ($37.50)  CO#4 New Item Construction Pedestrian
Bridge Bronx River 03/15/2019 

Amendment $26,550.00  CO 5 Item increases 03/26/2019 

Amendment ($1.00)  CO#6 Add New Item CLSM Mix & Item
Increases & Decreases 04/30/2019 

Amendment ($1.00)  CO#7 Water New items and decreases 07/11/2019 
Amendment ($3.00)  CO#8 Increasing Items & New Items 08/07/2019 
Amendment $56,000.00  CO#9 Item increases 08/19/2019 
Amendment ($1.20)  CO#10 Item increases and decreases 09/05/2019 

Amendment ($1.00)  
CO#11 Increase to Item for Additional
Pavement Removal Work & New Item for
Stone Masonry

11/20/2019 

Amendment $0.00 01/01/2020 CO#14 NCTE 01/06/2020 

Amendment ($2,397.10)  CO#13 New Item and Overrun/Underrun
Items 02/04/2020 

Amendment $1,580,707.17  CO#20 New & Increased Item Quantities
for Bedrock Excavation 08/05/2020 

 May 6, 2024 - 04:59 PM 



Amendment ($9,594,471.12)  Change order #21 cleanup 01/29/2021 

 May 6, 2024 - 04:59 PM 


